
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 1 By Councillor Younie for answer by 

the Convener of the Education, 
Children and Families Committee at a 
meeting of the Council on 22 
September 2022 

   

Question (1) What action is being taken to reduce the enormous waiting 

times for young people to receive appointments from 

Children and Adolescents Mental Health Services 

(CAMHS)? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) What outsourcing is being utilised to address these 

unsustainable waiting times? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) What support is being provided to care givers and parents to 

support them alongside those in their care 

 

Answer (3)  

   

   

 
 


